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Absence Reporting: 1-855-278-4513 
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vicalbert@wsd1.org 

Instagram: @vicalbertwsd   

 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Principal: Ashley Morrison             Vice Principal: Allyson Fedak 

École Victoria-Albert School 
Dear Parents and Guardians, 
  
We are excited to welcome our students back for the 
2025–2026 school year! We look forward to working 
together to ensure a successful year of learning and 
growth.  
  
School Hours  
• Morning Classes:    8:55 a.m. – 11:55 a.m.  
• Lunch Break:   11:55 a.m. – 12:55 p.m.  
• Afternoon Classes:  12:55 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  
  
Supervision  
• Supervision of the school field begins at 8:45 a.m., 

students should not arrive at school before this 
time.   

  
Arrival & Dismissal Procedures  
• Students line up outside the school in their 

classroom line. Teachers will pick up students from 
their lines. 

• Students are not permitted to use the Receiving 
door before 8:55 a.m. or 12:55 p.m. This entrance 
is only for students arriving late.  

• Parents/guardians are asked to wait outside 
during drop-off and pick-up times.  

• Nursery/Kindergarten parents are to wait at the 
back of the school near the parking lot for drop off 
and pick up.  

• Please ensure you and your child are dressed 
appropriately for the weather.  

  
We are looking forward to a wonderful year ahead. 
Thank you for your continued support and for helping 
us create a safe and welcoming school community.  
  
Sincerely,  
The Victoria Albert School Team 

School Supply Fees 
 

Teachers will purchase all school supplies. 
Students should have a backpack, indoor shoes 
and a refillable water bottle. 
 

• Grades 1–6: $35  
• Nursery & Kindergarten: $20  

 

Fees may be paid by cash (exact change) or e-
transfer to vicalbert@wsd1.org.  

Reporting Absences 
Please report absences through one of the 
following methods:  

 

• SchoolMessenger app (free)   
• Web and Mobile Web:  
• go.schoolmessenger.ca   
• Interactive Toll-free Phone:   

1-855-278-4513   
• Email the school at vicalbert@wsd1.org  
 

Unexcused absences will result in a call home 
from the Safe Arrival system. 
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School Emails – vicalbert@wsd1.org 
  Administration 

Principal Ashley Morrison amorrison@wsd1.org 

Vice-Principal Allyson Fedak afedak@wsd1.org 

Office Staff 
Head Clerk Karen Blatz kblatz@wsd1.org 

Office Clerk TBD  

Teaching Staff   
French Immersion  

Grade Room Teacher Email Address 

K 122 am Mme Dixon cdixon@wsd1.org 

1 12 Mme Watters cwatters@wsd1.org 

2/3 7 Mme Goze mgoze@wsd1.org 

4/5/6 19 M. Serduletz nserduletz@wsd1.org 

  English Track  

N/K 123 Ms. Hiebert chiebert@wsd1.org 

1 5 Ms. Stefaniuk istefaniuk@wsd1.org 

1 1 Ms. Gill ragill@wsd1.org 

2 13 Ms. Carr hcarr@wsd1.org 

2/3 8 Ms. Gunio mgunio@wsd1.org 

3/4 22 Ms. Emily eshemluk@wsd1.org 

3/4 21 Ms. Bendu mbendu@wsd1.org 

5 18 Mr. Ian iabaptista@wsd1.org 

5/6 20 Mr. Plaetinck mplaetinck@wsd1.org 

5/6 122 am/pm Ms. Kamboj vkamboj@wsd1.org 

Off Campus Wi-Wabigooni Ms. Smith frsmith@wsd1.org 

Basic French and Music Ms. Rajna prajna@wsd1.org 

Physical Education Mr. Delgado pdelgado@wsd1.org 

Resource/Support Staff  
School Guidance Counsellor Ms. Rebecca rsulkers@wsd1.org 

Learning Support Mme Sebastyanko asebastyanko@wsd1.org 

Learning Support Ms. Loreth sloreth@wsd1.org 

Learning Support Ms. Snider asnider@wsd1.org 

Learning Support Mr. Aziz taziz@wsd1.org 

Community Support Worker Ms. Haile ahaile@wsd1.org 

Intercultural Support Worker Ms. Ourrhi nourrhi@wsd1.org 

Library Ms. Haines-Wallace nwallace@wsd1.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Important Dates to Remember: 
 

September 12 – Dental Screening January 5 – School resumes 

September 18 – Meet the Teacher 4:30-6:00 pm February 2 – NO SCHOOL 

September 25 – Terry Fox Run February 16 – NO SCHOOL (Louis Riel Day) 

September 26 – Picture Day March 20 – NO SCHOOL 

September 29 – Orange Shirt Day March 30-April 6 – SPRING BREAK NO SCHOOL 

September 30 – NO SCHOOL (Truth & Reconciliation) April 6 – School resumes 

October 7 – Settlement/Housing ID Event April 9 – Celebration of Learning 

October 8 – NO SCHOOL (Wednesday) April 10 – NO SCHOOL 

October 13 – NO SCHOOL (Thanksgiving) May 7 – Intermediate Spring Concert (Gr. 4-6) 

October 24 – NO SCHOOL (Friday) May 8 – NO SCHOOL 

November 4 – Gr. 6 Immunizations (am only) May 18 – NO SCHOOL (Victoria Day) 

November 11 – NO SCHOOL (Remembrance Day) June 18 – Community BBQ (evening) 

November 12 – Mobile Vision Clinic June 19 – NO SCHOOL 

November 20 – Parent Teacher Evening June 23 – Grade 6 Farewell (am) 

November 21 – NO SCHOOL (Parent Teacher AM) June 29 – Last day of school for Nursery/Kindergarten 

December 11 – Primary Winter Concert (N/K-Gr3) 
June 30 – LAST DAY OF SCHOOL Gr 1-6                          
                 (11:30am dismissal) 

December 12 – NO SCHOOL  

December 22-January 2 - Winter Break NO SCHOOL  

 

 School Guidance Counsellor Ms. Rebecca 

 rsulkers@wsd1.org  204-943-3459 

 

Hi, I’m Ms. Rebecca! 

This year, I’ve moved into a new role as the Guidance Counsellor here at 

Victoria-Albert School. I’ve been part of our school community for over 10 

years, and I feel very lucky to continue supporting students and families in 

this way. 
 

What does a Guidance Counsellor do? 

• Meet with students one-on-one or in small groups  

• Teach classroom lessons about feelings, friendships, and 

problem-solving  

• Support kids with worries, big feelings, or challenges at school  

• Work with families and teachers to help students succeed  

• Connect families with resources in the community 
 

Equity & Belonging 

At Victoria-Albert, every child deserves to feel safe. Manitoba’s Safe & 

Caring Schools Policies protect students from bullying and discrimination, 

and our school promotes diversity, equity, anti-racism, anti-colonial 

practices, and gender inclusion. We take a stand against homophobia, 

biphobia, and transphobia. We encourage kindness, respect, and belonging 

for all students and families. 
 

 

Sincerely, 

Ms. Rebecca 

mailto:rsulkers@wsd1.org


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


